SouTH NATION

CONSERVATION

DE LA NATION SUD

38 rue Victoria Street, Finch, ON KOC 1K0 Tel: 613-984-2948 Fax: 613-984-2872 Toll Free: 1-877-984-2948 www.nation.on.ca

Communications Committee

Meeting Agenda

Date: September 91, 2020

Meeting Time: 2:00 p.m.

NOTE: Conference call number, and Conference PIN
number will be provided 48 hours in advance.




SouTH NATION

CONSERVATION

DE LA NATION SUD

Communications Committee

Meeting Agenda

September 9™, 2020 — 2:00 p.m.

1.

A A

9.

Chair's Remarks

Approval of Communications Committee Agenda (Supplemental Agenda)
Declaration of Conflict of Interest

Communications Project Update — PowerPoint Presentation: Staff
Approval of the Communications Committee meeting minutes of

June 10", 2020

New Business

Update: 2020 Stream of Dreams Programming Update — Karen
Request for Approval: SNC Annual Bus Tour Cancellation — Kelsey
Request for Approval: Fall Fundraising Initiative (Online Art Auction) — Taylor
Request for Approval: Update to SNC Donation Program — Kelsey

Update: City of Ottawa Ash Tree Program Communications Metrics — Karen

-~ 0 o 0 T ®

Update: Low Water Communications Update — Taylor
Update: Natural Heritage System Project — Taylor

2«

Request for Approval: Community Environmental Grants — Kelsey
Request for Approval: Communications Committee 2021

Meeting Dates — John
Supplemental Agenda (if any)
Roundtable Discussion
a. Community Engagement Activities
b. Recommendations for ‘Friends of SNC’

Correspondence

10. Date of Next Meeting:

a. To be Determined

11. Adjournment

John Mesman,
Team Lead, Communications and Outreach.

3-9

10-11
12

13-15
16-17
18-19
20-21
22

23-50

51




