38 rue Victoria Street, Finch, ON KOC 1K0 Tel: 613-984-2948 Fax: 613-984-2872 Toll Free: 1-877-984-2948 www.nation.on.ca

Communications Committee

Meeting Agenda

Date: September 9th, 2020

Meeting Time: 2:00 p.m.

NOTE: Conference call number, and Conference PIN number will be provided 48 hours in advance.



Communications Committee

Meeting Agenda

September 9th, 2020 – 2:00 p.m.

1.	Chair's	Remarks
----	---------	---------

- 2. Approval of Communications Committee Agenda (Supplemental Agenda)
- 3. Declaration of Conflict of Interest
- 4. Communications Project Update PowerPoint Presentation: Staff
- 5. Approval of the Communications Committee meeting minutes of June 10th, 2020

3-9

6. New Business

a.	Update: 2020 Stream of Dreams Programming Update – Karen	10-11
b.	Request for Approval: SNC Annual Bus Tour Cancellation – Kelsey	12
c.	Request for Approval: Fall Fundraising Initiative (Online Art Auction) – Taylor	13-15
d.	Request for Approval: Update to SNC Donation Program – Kelsey	16-17
e.	Update: City of Ottawa Ash Tree Program Communications Metrics – Karen	18-19
f.	Update: Low Water Communications Update – Taylor	20-21
g.	Update: Natural Heritage System Project – Taylor	22
h.	Request for Approval: Community Environmental Grants – Kelsey	23-50
i.	Request for Approval: Communications Committee 2021	
	Meeting Dates – John	51

- 7. Supplemental Agenda (if any)
- 8. Roundtable Discussion
 - a. Community Engagement Activities
 - b. Recommendations for 'Friends of SNC'
- 9. Correspondence
- 10. Date of Next Meeting:
 - a. To be Determined
- 11. Adjournment

John Mesman,

Team Lead, Communications and Outreach.